The Group’s cash flow may be affected as any purchase of Shares will reduce the Group’s cash flow. The
level of reduction will depend on, inter-alia, the actual number of Shares that may be purchased and
their purchase prices at the relevant point of time during the period of the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

4.  SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

If the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented and there is no change in the number of Shares held by the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date, the pro forma effects before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders
are set out below.

   <-------------------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held ---------------------------------------------------->
   <----------Before the proposed Share buy-back ------------><-----------After the proposed Share buy-back -------------->

 Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Substantial Shareholders
Tan Sri Datuk Sir Tiong Hiew
  King

8,871,408 0.92 283,257,149 (a) 29.26 8,871,408 1.01 283,257,149 (a) 32.32

Tiong Toh Siong Holdings
  Sdn. Bhd.

208,730,471 21.56   943,545 (b)   0.10 208,730,471 23.82   943,545 (b) 0.11

Genine Chain Limited 91,055,164 9.41 - - 91,055,164 10.39 - -

Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises
  Sdn. Bhd.

50,449,008 5.21 - - 50,449,008 5.76 - -

Teck Sing Lik Enterprise Sdn.
  Bhd.

1,270,080 0.13 50,449,008 (c) 5.21 1,270,080 0.14 50,449,008 (c) 5.76

Directors

Dato’ Sri Tiong Chiong Hoo 3,353,436 0.34 750,000 (d) 0.08 3,353,436 0.38 750,000 (d) 0.09
Dato’ Wong Sie Young 453,975 0.05 - - 453,975 0.05 - -
Dato’ Sri Dr Tiong Ik King 341,790 0.04 - - 341,790 0.04 - -
Tiong Choon - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.15 - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.17
Tiong Chiong Hee - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Wong Lee Yun - - - - - - - -
Yong Voon Kar - - - - - - - -
Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Mohamad
   Fuzi Bin Harun

- - - - - - - -

  13

Number of Shares

Number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date   973,717,797
Maximum number of Shares which may be repurchased and cancelled   97,371,700

Resultant Shares after cancellation  876,346,097

3.2   NA per Share and EPS

The NA per share of the Company and the Group may increase or decrease, depending on the purchase

[…]

The Group’s cash flow may be affected as any purchase of Shares will reduce the Group’s cash flow. The
level of reduction will depend on, inter-alia, the actual number of Shares that may be purchased and
their purchase prices at the relevant point of time during the period of the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

4.  SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

If the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented and there is no change in the number of Shares held by the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date, the pro forma effects before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders
are set out below.

   <-------------------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held ---------------------------------------------------->
   <----------Before the proposed Share buy-back ------------><-----------After the proposed Share buy-back -------------->

 Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Substantial Shareholders
Tan Sri Datuk Sir Tiong Hiew
  King

8,871,408 0.92 283,257,149 (a) 29.26 8,871,408 1.01 283,257,149 (a) 32.32

Tiong Toh Siong Holdings
  Sdn. Bhd.

208,730,471 21.56   943,545 (b)   0.10 208,730,471 23.82   943,545 (b) 0.11

Genine Chain Limited 91,055,164 9.41 - - 91,055,164 10.39 - -

Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises
  Sdn. Bhd.

50,449,008 5.21 - - 50,449,008 5.76 - -

Teck Sing Lik Enterprise Sdn.
  Bhd.

1,270,080 0.13 50,449,008 (c) 5.21 1,270,080 0.14 50,449,008 (c) 5.76

Directors

Dato’ Sri Tiong Chiong Hoo 3,353,436 0.34 750,000 (d) 0.08 3,353,436 0.38 750,000 (d) 0.09
Dato’ Wong Sie Young 453,975 0.05 - - 453,975 0.05 - -
Dato’ Sri Dr Tiong Ik King 341,790 0.04 - - 341,790 0.04 - -
Tiong Choon - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.15 - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.17
Tiong Chiong Hee - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Wong Lee Yun - - - - - - - -
Yong Voon Kar - - - - - - - -
Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Mohamad
   Fuzi Bin Harun

- - - - - - - -

  13

Number of Shares

Number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date   973,717,797
Maximum number of Shares which may be repurchased and cancelled   97,371,700

Resultant Shares after cancellation  876,346,097

3.2   NA per Share and EPS

The NA per share of the Company and the Group may increase or decrease, depending on the purchase

[…]

The Group’s cash flow may be affected as any purchase of Shares will reduce the Group’s cash flow. The
level of reduction will depend on, inter-alia, the actual number of Shares that may be purchased and
their purchase prices at the relevant point of time during the period of the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

4.  SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

If the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented and there is no change in the number of Shares held by the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date, the pro forma effects before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders
are set out below.

   <-------------------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held ---------------------------------------------------->
   <----------Before the proposed Share buy-back ------------><-----------After the proposed Share buy-back -------------->

 Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Substantial Shareholders
Tan Sri Datuk Sir Tiong Hiew
  King

8,871,408 0.92 283,257,149 (a) 29.26 8,871,408 1.01 283,257,149 (a) 32.32

Tiong Toh Siong Holdings
  Sdn. Bhd.

208,730,471 21.56   943,545 (b)   0.10 208,730,471 23.82   943,545 (b) 0.11

Genine Chain Limited 91,055,164 9.41 - - 91,055,164 10.39 - -

Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises
  Sdn. Bhd.

50,449,008 5.21 - - 50,449,008 5.76 - -

Teck Sing Lik Enterprise Sdn.
  Bhd.

1,270,080 0.13 50,449,008 (c) 5.21 1,270,080 0.14 50,449,008 (c) 5.76

Directors

Dato’ Sri Tiong Chiong Hoo 3,353,436 0.34 750,000 (d) 0.08 3,353,436 0.38 750,000 (d) 0.09
Dato’ Wong Sie Young 453,975 0.05 - - 453,975 0.05 - -
Dato’ Sri Dr Tiong Ik King 341,790 0.04 - - 341,790 0.04 - -
Tiong Choon - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.15 - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.17
Tiong Chiong Hee - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Wong Lee Yun - - - - - - - -
Yong Voon Kar - - - - - - - -
Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Mohamad
   Fuzi Bin Harun

- - - - - - - -

  13

Number of Shares

Number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date   973,717,797
Maximum number of Shares which may be repurchased and cancelled   97,371,700

Resultant Shares after cancellation  876,346,097

3.2   NA per Share and EPS

The NA per share of the Company and the Group may increase or decrease, depending on the purchase

[…]

The Group’s cash flow may be affected as any purchase of Shares will reduce the Group’s cash flow. The
level of reduction will depend on, inter-alia, the actual number of Shares that may be purchased and
their purchase prices at the relevant point of time during the period of the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

4.  SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

If the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented and there is no change in the number of Shares held by the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date, the pro forma effects before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders
are set out below.

   <-------------------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held ---------------------------------------------------->
   <----------Before the proposed Share buy-back ------------><-----------After the proposed Share buy-back -------------->

 Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Substantial Shareholders
Tan Sri Datuk Sir Tiong Hiew
  King

8,871,408 0.92 283,257,149 (a) 29.26 8,871,408 1.01 283,257,149 (a) 32.32

Tiong Toh Siong Holdings
  Sdn. Bhd.

208,730,471 21.56   943,545 (b)   0.10 208,730,471 23.82   943,545 (b) 0.11

Genine Chain Limited 91,055,164 9.41 - - 91,055,164 10.39 - -

Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises
  Sdn. Bhd.

50,449,008 5.21 - - 50,449,008 5.76 - -

Teck Sing Lik Enterprise Sdn.
  Bhd.

1,270,080 0.13 50,449,008 (c) 5.21 1,270,080 0.14 50,449,008 (c) 5.76

Directors

Dato’ Sri Tiong Chiong Hoo 3,353,436 0.34 750,000 (d) 0.08 3,353,436 0.38 750,000 (d) 0.09
Dato’ Wong Sie Young 453,975 0.05 - - 453,975 0.05 - -
Dato’ Sri Dr Tiong Ik King 341,790 0.04 - - 341,790 0.04 - -
Tiong Choon - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.15 - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.17
Tiong Chiong Hee - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Wong Lee Yun - - - - - - - -
Yong Voon Kar - - - - - - - -
Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Mohamad
   Fuzi Bin Harun

- - - - - - - -

  13

Number of Shares

Number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date   973,717,797
Maximum number of Shares which may be repurchased and cancelled   97,371,700

Resultant Shares after cancellation  876,346,097

3.2   NA per Share and EPS

The NA per share of the Company and the Group may increase or decrease, depending on the purchase

[…]

The Group’s cash flow may be affected as any purchase of Shares will reduce the Group’s cash flow. The
level of reduction will depend on, inter-alia, the actual number of Shares that may be purchased and
their purchase prices at the relevant point of time during the period of the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

4.  SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

If the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented and there is no change in the number of Shares held by the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date, the pro forma effects before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders
are set out below.

   <-------------------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held ---------------------------------------------------->
   <----------Before the proposed Share buy-back ------------><-----------After the proposed Share buy-back -------------->

 Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Substantial Shareholders
Tan Sri Datuk Sir Tiong Hiew
  King

8,871,408 0.92 283,257,149 (a) 29.26 8,871,408 1.01 283,257,149 (a) 32.32

Tiong Toh Siong Holdings
  Sdn. Bhd.

208,730,471 21.56   943,545 (b)   0.10 208,730,471 23.82   943,545 (b) 0.11

Genine Chain Limited 91,055,164 9.41 - - 91,055,164 10.39 - -

Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises
  Sdn. Bhd.

50,449,008 5.21 - - 50,449,008 5.76 - -

Teck Sing Lik Enterprise Sdn.
  Bhd.

1,270,080 0.13 50,449,008 (c) 5.21 1,270,080 0.14 50,449,008 (c) 5.76

Directors

Dato’ Sri Tiong Chiong Hoo 3,353,436 0.34 750,000 (d) 0.08 3,353,436 0.38 750,000 (d) 0.09
Dato’ Wong Sie Young 453,975 0.05 - - 453,975 0.05 - -
Dato’ Sri Dr Tiong Ik King 341,790 0.04 - - 341,790 0.04 - -
Tiong Choon - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.15 - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.17
Tiong Chiong Hee - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Wong Lee Yun - - - - - - - -
Yong Voon Kar - - - - - - - -
Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Mohamad
   Fuzi Bin Harun

- - - - - - - -

  13

Number of Shares

Number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date   973,717,797
Maximum number of Shares which may be repurchased and cancelled   97,371,700

Resultant Shares after cancellation  876,346,097

3.2   NA per Share and EPS

The NA per share of the Company and the Group may increase or decrease, depending on the purchase

[…]

The Group’s cash flow may be affected as any purchase of Shares will reduce the Group’s cash flow. The
level of reduction will depend on, inter-alia, the actual number of Shares that may be purchased and
their purchase prices at the relevant point of time during the period of the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

4.  SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

If the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented and there is no change in the number of Shares held by the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date, the pro forma effects before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders
are set out below.

   <-------------------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held ---------------------------------------------------->
   <----------Before the proposed Share buy-back ------------><-----------After the proposed Share buy-back -------------->

 Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Substantial Shareholders
Tan Sri Datuk Sir Tiong Hiew
  King

8,871,408 0.92 283,257,149 (a) 29.26 8,871,408 1.01 283,257,149 (a) 32.32

Tiong Toh Siong Holdings
  Sdn. Bhd.

208,730,471 21.56   943,545 (b)   0.10 208,730,471 23.82   943,545 (b) 0.11

Genine Chain Limited 91,055,164 9.41 - - 91,055,164 10.39 - -

Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises
  Sdn. Bhd.

50,449,008 5.21 - - 50,449,008 5.76 - -

Teck Sing Lik Enterprise Sdn.
  Bhd.

1,270,080 0.13 50,449,008 (c) 5.21 1,270,080 0.14 50,449,008 (c) 5.76

Directors

Dato’ Sri Tiong Chiong Hoo 3,353,436 0.34 750,000 (d) 0.08 3,353,436 0.38 750,000 (d) 0.09
Dato’ Wong Sie Young 453,975 0.05 - - 453,975 0.05 - -
Dato’ Sri Dr Tiong Ik King 341,790 0.04 - - 341,790 0.04 - -
Tiong Choon - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.15 - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.17
Tiong Chiong Hee - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Wong Lee Yun - - - - - - - -
Yong Voon Kar - - - - - - - -
Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Mohamad
   Fuzi Bin Harun

- - - - - - - -

  13

Number of Shares

Number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date   973,717,797
Maximum number of Shares which may be repurchased and cancelled   97,371,700

Resultant Shares after cancellation  876,346,097

3.2   NA per Share and EPS

The NA per share of the Company and the Group may increase or decrease, depending on the purchase

[…]

The Group’s cash flow may be affected as any purchase of Shares will reduce the Group’s cash flow. The
level of reduction will depend on, inter-alia, the actual number of Shares that may be purchased and
their purchase prices at the relevant point of time during the period of the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

4.  SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

If the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented and there is no change in the number of Shares held by the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date, the pro forma effects before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders
are set out below.

   <-------------------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held ---------------------------------------------------->
   <----------Before the proposed Share buy-back ------------><-----------After the proposed Share buy-back -------------->

 Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Substantial Shareholders
Tan Sri Datuk Sir Tiong Hiew
  King

8,871,408 0.92 283,257,149 (a) 29.26 8,871,408 1.01 283,257,149 (a) 32.32

Tiong Toh Siong Holdings
  Sdn. Bhd.

208,730,471 21.56   943,545 (b)   0.10 208,730,471 23.82   943,545 (b) 0.11

Genine Chain Limited 91,055,164 9.41 - - 91,055,164 10.39 - -

Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises
  Sdn. Bhd.

50,449,008 5.21 - - 50,449,008 5.76 - -

Teck Sing Lik Enterprise Sdn.
  Bhd.

1,270,080 0.13 50,449,008 (c) 5.21 1,270,080 0.14 50,449,008 (c) 5.76

Directors

Dato’ Sri Tiong Chiong Hoo 3,353,436 0.34 750,000 (d) 0.08 3,353,436 0.38 750,000 (d) 0.09
Dato’ Wong Sie Young 453,975 0.05 - - 453,975 0.05 - -
Dato’ Sri Dr Tiong Ik King 341,790 0.04 - - 341,790 0.04 - -
Tiong Choon - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.15 - - 1,452,428 (e) 0.17
Tiong Chiong Hee - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Wong Lee Yun - - - - - - - -
Yong Voon Kar - - - - - - - -
Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Mohamad
   Fuzi Bin Harun

- - - - - - - -

13

  14

Notes:

a. Deemed interested in shares held by Tiong Toh Siong Holdings Sdn Bhd, Tiong Toh Siong & Sons Sdn Bhd, Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises
Sdn Bhd, Teck Sing Lik Enterprise Sdn Bhd and Pertumbuhan Abadi Asia Sdn Bhd by virtue of Section 8(4) of the Companies Act 2016.

b. Deemed interested in shares held by Tiong Toh Siong & Sons Sdn Bhd by virtue of Section 8(4) of the Companies Act 2016.
c. Deemed interested in shares held by Tiong Toh Siong Enterprises Sdn Bhd by virtue of Section 8(4) of the Companies Act 2016.